HK (IFRIC) – Int 22 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration

Except as described below, the application of the new and revised HKFRSs in the current year has had no
material impact on the Group’s financial performance and financial positions for the current and prior
periods and/or on the disclosures set out in these consolidated financial statements.

Annual Report 2019 59

For the year ended 30 November 2019
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

Impact on the consolidated financial statements
The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were
not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot
be recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are explained in more detail by standard
below.

Consolidated statement of financial
position (extract)

As at
30 November

2018
originally
presented

Effect of the
adoption of

HKFRS 9

Effect of the
adoption of

HKFRS 15

As at
1 December

2018
restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 2,335 (25) – 2,310
Contract costs – – 666 666

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 5,199 – (461) 4,738
Deferred revenue 1,094 – (1,094) –
Contract liabilities – – 3,315 3,315

Net current liabilities (1,350) (25) (1,094) (2,469)

Total assets less current liabilities (992) (25) (1,094) (2,111)

Net liabilities (16,133) (25) (1,094) (17,252)

Capital and reserves
Reserves (58,597) (25) (1,094) (59,716)

Total equity (16,133) (25) (1,094) (17,252)

abc Multiactive Limited
60

For the year ended 30 November 2019
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments

Impacts on changes in accounting policies of application on HKFRS 9 “Financial
Instrument”
In the current year, the Group has applied HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the related consequential
amendments to other HKFRSs. HKFRS 9 introduces new requirements for (1) the classification and
measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, (2) expected credit losses (“ECL”) for financial